

# **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

.4. acuvi

## **Acuvi AB**

Main Site: Stationsgatan 23, SE-753 40 Uppsala, Sweden

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Development, manufacturing and sales of piezoelectric motors and related systems.

**Certificate Number:** 

31065

**Initial Certification Date:** 

13 March 2007

**Date of Certification Decision:** 

30 December 2024

**Issuing Date:** 

28 January 2025

**Valid Until:** 

12 March 2028



Angelique Björklund

MD, Business Assurance Nordics

Intertek Certification AB, P.O. Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden







# **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

### **APPENDIX**

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

## **Acuvi AB**

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 31065 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

### **Acuvi AB**

Stationsgatan 23, SE-753 40 Uppsala, Sweden

Development, manufacturing and sales of piezoelectric motors and related systems.

#### **Acuvi AB**

Stålgatan 14, SE-754 50 Uppsala, Sweden

Development and sales of piezoelectric motors and related systems.

